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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the matter of the application of ) 
ALFREDO and ROSITA G. ANDRES, dba: ) 
SACRAMENTO AIRPORT TRANSIT for t.he ) 
authority to increas.e fares for.the ) 
transportation of passengera and ) 
ba"ages between ita servioepoints in ) 
the city of' Saeramento, Yolo Cou.nty', ) 
and Rancho Cordov&·· ) 
---'-------------------------~-------

Applieation 83-02-006-
(Filed February- 3, 1985) 

• Alfredo and Rosita G~ .Andres (Applicanta), doing business AS 

Sacramento Airport Transit, with. their principal plaee of busi- I· 
ness at 6-091 Heath Way, Saer&.lllento .. California,. 9582'3 .. are a p&a-

aen&er sta.'e oorporation (PSC 1435) en&a&ed in servin, the City 

of Saeramento, Yolo County and' Ranebo Cordova, on one hand, and 
\", ... 

the Sacramento Metropo11.tan Airport on the other hand. Cur-

rent1y,. applicants are opex-ating two 14 paaaen&er vans on an "on­

eall"' baais. Applicants, under Section 4540£ the Publie Utili": 

ties Code, seek au.thority to increase theirpreaent !ares.rwhieh 

were established when theyW'cre g,rantedpaasenger sta,e authox-ity 

by the Commission's Deeision No~ 8:7'';;'02-001, da:ted February 2" 1987 

in Application No·.8S-0S-0'37. 
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TAAle 1 

Downt.own Sacrament.o (12 - 14 mi) 
West-Yolo County (1& - 22 mi) 
Arden-Sacramento (24 - 28 mi) 
North Sacrament.o (30 - 32 mi) 
Rancho Cordova (33 - 3& mi) 

$. 6.50 
6.S0 
6-.50 
6-.50 

10.00 

Due to the considerable distance between Sacramento Metr~ 

Airport and North Sacramontoor Rancho Cordova and the lower 

number of passengers travellin~t~ or from these areas, the 

applicant..:.. found it. necessary to increase these fares. substan-
. '. 

tia.lly in order to cover their'expenses. 

" Applicants st.ate 'that the proposed" fares are neces.:sa.r.Y t~ 

$. 7.0,0 
7.50 
8.50 

13.00 
15.00 

• offset. increases in opera.ting costs sincetbe present fares were 

established. 

Table 2 has been construct.ed from the information s~pplied by 

the applicants'. The' table shows the proJected, res~lts. of oper­

a.tion under the pres.ent and proposedfares,f:or historical year 

Jan~ary 9~ 1987 to, December ·Sl,. 1987 and' t'es.t.·year'January l~ 

1988 to. December 31 J 198.8. 

Table 2 . 

Historical Period" Test Year 1/8:8:"'12/8a . 
lLa7 - 12/87 ' .. Present Fares. PropoW bres 

'"Revenue $: . 52.p 70Z 

51.100 

Income 
(after .income tax) 

", Opera.ting Rat:iO: . 
(after income .. tax ) 

, 1~:60,2 

97.0 ~ 

$ 52'p702 

SS,OOO 
.' . . " 

(10,~298:l '.' 

119.5.X· 

'I 

,: 69; .. 112",,' 

63)000;'" 

~:~l"l~'::' . 
~'I, . ",""':' '.' 
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~ ~ indicated by Table 2, applicant~' operations in the test 

• 

year ending December 31~ 1988 under the pre~ent. £area will result 

in a loss of $10,298 with an operatine ratio' of 119.5 ~ after 

income taxes. The proposed fares will result in an annual gross 

operating revenue increase of $16~410 and operat.ing income of 

$6.112 with an operating ratio of 91.2 ~ after income taxes. 

Notice of filing of this application appeared on the Commis­

sion's Daily Calendar of February,8~ 1988. No protes.t or 

requests· for public hearing have been received .. ' In, the opinion 

of t.he staff .. the propo,sed fares are justified· and should,be .. 

granted. 

[inding:; of [act 

1. Applicants seek authori t.y to increase .' its. pass.enfler stage' 

fares as set forth, on Table 1. 

2. Applicants' present fares were established when they 

were granted pa~senger'stage au.thority by 0.87-02-00·1. dated 

February 2.' 198-7. 

3. Applicants.' operat.ions· in the test year· 'endin£ December 

31, 1988 under present farelS would be·at a los.s. of$10,298rith 
., 

an operatin, ratio of 119.5, X. aftertaxes~ 

"' •. Applicants' operations. attheproposed'fares will result 

in an annual g:ross revenue increase of S"16:,.4,10 with an operatin& 

'ratio of 91 .. 2 ~ a£ter taxe~. 
,~ 

5. The requested .passencer fare increases are- necessary and' 

~,. justified. 

. -3-
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• 6. No protests have been received and a public hearing is 

not necesRary. 

7. To ensure applioants' continued operations, the effective' 

date of this 'order should be the date o~ signature. 

Conelus!on o£ Law 

1. The fare increase req,uested in A.8·8-02"-OO& are just and 

reasonable and should be ~ranted .. 

• 1. Alfredo and Rosita G. Aridres ,dba' Sacramento. Ai rP9rt 

Transit, are authorized to. establish·. the· increased· passenger 

'. 

farea proposed in A.8;8-02-00&. Tariffs may' be filed on or after 

the effective date o·f t.his order ... ·They-may- eo into e~fect five 
" " I 

days or more after the ef'f~oti~e da~e o'f this order on not leas 

th&n five' days' notieeto the Commission·a.na to the public. 

2'.. This authority' ahall expire unless exercised wi thin 90. days 

after the effective date of, this order. 

3. In addition to-.the.required'pOstin& and filing of tar­

i'f''f'a, applicanta ahall po8ta printed explanationof',their fares 

in t.heir vana. Such' notioe shall be~sted not less than five 

days before the effective date of.'the fare changes and shall 
~ ~ 

remain )'>08ted for a period' no less than 30' daYA ... 

•••• -4-. 
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4. The applieation i~ granted a~ ~et forth above. 

Thiz order i~ effeetive today, 

Datl!o _____ "-lJ! __ ~9S§ _____ . 

-5'" 

at Carson, ~ali:fornia 

ST A~"L'EY w~ HL"LEn; 
Pre-ident ' 

OO~.u.n VIAl.. 
FrtF..OERICX R. Dti'I>A. 
.C,. MITCHELL. W1XX 
JOnNaO~ ...... -":lA."I . " 

, ~,(lners:, ,I 

::.., 
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Decision ~ 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC tlTILITIES. COMMISSION OF THE StATE, OF CAL,IFORNIA 

In the matter of the application of ) 
ALFREDO and ROSITA G. ANDRES.~ dba: ) 
SACRAMENTO AIRPORT TRANSIT' for the ) 
authority to increase fares for the ) 
tran$portation of pa$$enger$ and ) 
baegage~ betwee~ its $ervicepoint~ in ) 
the city of Sacramento. Yolo County", I) 

~~-~~~-~:~~--------~-~-~---y) 
Q ~ .I!H I Q H 

Application 88-02-006 ':, 
(Filed February 3" 1988),' 

I " 
Alfredo and RO$ita G. And7e~(applic~t~). doing business as 

Airport Transit .. with their/:princi~al place of busine~s at 6091 ' 

Heath WaY'. Sacramento, Calt.i.fo:z:onia .. ' 95823' .. are a paS:5encer ~tage 

/' corporation (PSC 143'5) enga,ed' in servin'g 'the City of Sacramento" 
/ " 

Yolo County and Ranchoi' Cordov.s.~ on onehand'~ 'and the Sacramento 
f '" 

Metropolitan Airport/on the other hand~ Currently. applicant.$ 

are' operati~ t"'o ~, passenger vans" on an '~on-call" ba~is.,. 
Applicants, unde/Section 454 of the Public Ot.ilitie:s. Code .. seek,' 

"/ ' ~. ", ,. , " 

authority to increase their present ,£ares,.,, which were established /. ' " .. 

when they were eranted'pllssen,er sta,e, 'authorit.y by,the 

CoaoiSSiOniDeC1siOn No. S'T-02-00:1. dated February 2,· 19S'T in 

APPliC&

j
t10. N'h 88-08-037; . 
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